

SL. No.	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
			<p>CRLR No. 29 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Shivam Sharma, learned counsel for the Revisionist through video conferencing.</p> <p>2. Mr. Reituparna Joshi, learned counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>3. As usual, the Revisionist is represented by Mr. Shivam Sharma, learned counsel, through video conferencing, and the Respondent/husband is represented by Mr. Reituparna Joshi, Advocate.</p> <p>4. Before proceeding to hear the learned counsel for both parties, this Court deems it appropriate to interact with the parties in person. Accordingly, the parties are directed to remain present before this Court on the next date fixed.</p> <p>5. List this case on 03.12.2025</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 27.11.2025</p> <p>Shiksha</p>

--	--	--	--