

| SL. No | Date | Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures | COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS |
|--------|------|--|---|
| | | | <p>CRLR No. 29 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Ashish Naithani, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Rajat Mittal, learned counsel for the Revisionist/wife.</p> <p>2. Mr. Shivanand Bhatt, learned counsel for the Respondent/Husband.</p> <p>3. Vide order dated 27.11.2025, this Court had directed the parties to present before this Court on the next date fixed, the Revisionist/wife is present physically and the Respondent/husband is present through V.C. before this Court.</p> <p>4. Learned counsel for the Respondent/husband makes a statement that the chances of settlement are bleak, whereas the Revisionist/wife Ms. Priyanka Birla makes a statement that she is willing to go back with the Respondent/husband on condition that all the cases are withdrawn.</p> <p>5. Objections, if any, to be filed by the Respondent by the next dated fixed.</p> <p>6. List this matter on 07.01.2026 for final hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ashish Naithani, J.) 03.12.2025</p> <p>Akash</p> |